
Local Planning Area Partnerships Contact List  
 

LPA Leads Listed By County (Updated February, 2019) 

 
 

Statewide LPA Liaison 
Susan Kempf 
360-725-4056 
susan.kempf@commerce.wa.gov 

Asotin/Garfield/Whitman 
Ginny Foote 
509-751-4058 
virginia.foote@wwcc.edu 

Benton/Franklin 
Kellie Anne Brewer  
509-542-4531 
kbrewer@columbiabasin.edu 
 
 

Chelan/Douglas 
Lisa O’Hara-Bromiley 
509-665-5222 
schmilr@dshs.wa.gov 

Clallam/Jefferson 
Annie Carver 
360-417-6505 
acarver@pencol.edu 

Clark 
Sharon Pesut 
360-597-2060 
sharon@swwpic.org 
 

Cowlitz/Wahkiakum 
Tana Haddenham 
360-578-4239 
tana.haddenham@esd.wa.gov 

Grant/Adams 
Irasema Ortiz-Elizalde 
509-764-5606 
irasema.ortiz-elizalde@dshs.wa.gov 

Grays Harbor/Pacific 
Marsha Stigall 
360-875-4212 
marsha.stigall@dshs.wa.gov 

 
King Central 
Scott Christoferson 
206-239-3609 
chrissh@dshs.wa.gov 

King East 
Lisa McCarthy 
425-401-4636 
lisa.mccarthy@dshs.wa.gov 

King North 
Raksmey Lim 
206-934-7490 
limrc@dshs.wa.gov 

King South 
Nate Mazzuca 
253-372-5798 
nate.mazzuca@careerpathservices.org  

 

Kitsap 
Jeff Flood 
360-337-4755 
jflood@esd.wa.gov 

Klickitat/Skamania 
Dawn Larson 
509-925-0403 
sullidm@dshs.wa.gov 

Lewis 
Gary Mersereau 
360-740-6880 
gmersereau@esd.wa.gov 

Mason 
Jeannie McGlauthlin 
360-432-2011 
mcglaj@dshs.wa.gov 

Okanogan 
Anna Guzman-Zaragoza 
509-846-8528 
anna.guzman@dshs.wa.gov 
 

Pierce 
Jodi Ellis 
253-983-6721 
ellisjp@dshs.wa.gov  

Skagit/San Juan/Island 
Jessica Garretson 
360-429-2800 
jessica.garretson@dshs.wa.gov 

Snohomish 
Mary O’Brien 
425-977-6405 
mary.obrien@dshs.wa.gov 
 

Spokane 
Lori Hunley 
509-227-2444 
hunlela@dshs.wa.gov 

Thurston 
Carson Moore 
360-725-6560 
moorecw1@dshs.wa.gov 

Tri-County (Colville) 
Judy Bircher 
509-685-5621 
judy.bircher@dshs.wa.gov 
 

Walla Walla/Columbia 
Debra Erikson 
509-397-5035 
debra.erikson@wwcc.edu 

Whatcom 
Kami Kruzich 
360-714-4174 
kruzikm@dshs.wa.gov 

Yakima 
Dennette Woodiwiss 
509-751-4058 
woodida@dshs.wa.gov 
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